. 05/26/	04						
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	/		0004		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEM	MARKS
	·	06-03-	-2004	1			
er and successful flow that regularly in more				<u>.</u>			
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE U		11222					0
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A		10275	8195		OF.		<u> </u>
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR 1. Masakazu ITOYA	(IY(IES) (ASS	signors(s)):	1.2 Hirovarki KAMI	IVA 14.4			ω <u>.</u> Ζ
3.			2. Hiroyuki KAMI 4.	I T AIVIA	1		ევ_
5.			6.				94 (8)
7.			8				15364 U.S. 10/85324
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TO		INTEREST.	10/05	7 ->	siel.		
10.0000111111011011111111	70111 D 71		10/853	7/	90		
ADDRESS: 1-1, Shibaura 1-cho	me, Minato-k	u, Tokyo, Japan					
ADDITIONAL MANAGON & ADDI	DE00/E0\ AT	TA OLIEDO (****)/EG	5740				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDE 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE			<u>⊠</u> NO				
(Submit herewith only one do			conies of same A	esiann	nent signed by differe	ent inventors is	: One
document)	<u>Journalle</u> for re	Manage Manage	copies of same A	ooigiii	none signod by differe		Onc
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	REST E	XEC. [DATE: May 18, 2004		
⊠ORIGINAL		LE/PHOTOCOPY			·		
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐							
SECURITY_MERGER				54	0.011.0501.4545101		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE			:WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF I	DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(SHEET/S) attached	42	YES NO		
	OF CITIENS	1º INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO		M#	1st INVENTO	R
series code/serial no		If not in item 1		" "	****	If not in Item	
TO BE ASSIGNED 03099							
5. Name & Address of Party to		spondence	6. NUMBER IN				
Concerning Document Shoul	ld be Mailed:		APPLNS <u>1</u> +	+ PATS	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021)				
Intellectual Property Group			ABOVE TOTA	AL x \$4	40 = \$40		
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	<u></u> 2102						
[
5.5 ATTY DKT:			8 PLEASE CHAI	RGF T	O OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OLINT	
S.O/CITT BICT.			NUMBER: 03-3		O CON DET CON ACC	00111	
P 0309949	50G36	685-USA-AT	UNDER ORDER	NO	009270	030994	9
MATTER NO.		ENT REF.	dup. sheet not requ		CLIENT NO.	MATTER	
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, th	e foregoing informa	ition is true and cor	rrect a	nd any attached copy	is a true copy	of
the original document.							
	$\overline{}$		1 40 T-4-1			I	7
/ / .			10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 2				
My Harant			cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature (do not like dup: cover sheet)							
Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski							
Reg. No. 35914			Date: May 26,	2004			
Atty/Sec: JDK/nlh	TEL: (703) 9	05-2110	FAX: (70		5-2500		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

10853248 06/03/2004 LHUELLER 00000096 033975

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

PAT-114X 9/03

REEL: 015398 FRAME: 0718

Please return signed/recorded to:

Intellectual Property Group

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

50936685-USA-AT

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P

50G36685-USA-AT

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIO	ΝΔΙ

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$1) wit:	0.00) and other good and va	aluable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Masakazu ITOYA (3) (5)	(2)	Hiroyuki KAMIYAMA x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by	the undersigned who at th				
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	, Japan				
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United Statuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pa	es of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. tents, known as	100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	BUNDLED SHEETS PROCESSING APPARATUS AND BUNDLED SHEETS PROCESSING METHOD					
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an app (A) even date herewith (B) on	lication for Letters Patents o	of the United States of America:			
line A, B and/or C)	(C) In U.S. Appln. No. /	filed _				
hereinafter act on behalf of ANI essential by ASSIGNEE to A	O the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any SSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of t	entatives; the undersigned agree(s) the papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors reby transferred	at the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed			
3) Name: 4) Name: 5)	ORS 25 Agy Choya 20 ITOYA 27 KAMIYAMA	<u>DATE SIGNED</u> May, 18,2004 May, 18,2004	WITNESSES			
Name:						

36685A.doc

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 015398 FRAME: 0719